GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 31
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 22"d July 2024)

INTERNATIONAL FLIGHTSFROM AMRITSAR AIRPORT

31. SHRI HARBHAJAN SINGH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(@) whether Government is aware that international flights have been discontinued from Amritsar International Airport leading to inconvenience to the people of Punjab;

(b) if so, whether there is any proposal to revive international flights operation from Amritsar Airport; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
(Shri Murlidhar Mohal)
(a) International flights are operating from Amritsar International Airport.
Currently, Amritsar has direct international operations to/from Birmingham, Doha, Dubai, Kuala Lumpur, London Gatwick, Milan, Rome, Sharjah, Singapore and Verona. Both Indian carriers and foreign carriers are operating from Amritsar airport.
(b) and (c) do not arise, in view of the (a) above.
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